

MAYORAL DECISION

Decision No. MDE-2024-015

Date: October 28, 2024

Subject: Decision to give written approval of by-laws passed at the

October 28, 2024 meeting of Council

Pursuant to the powers extended to the Head of Council under Sections 284.11(4)(a)(i) of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c.25, I, Ann Lawlor, Mayor for the Town of Halton Hills, hereby give written approval of the following by-laws passed at the Town of Halton Hills Council meeting held on October 28, 2024:

BY-LAW NO. 2024-0081 - A By-law to establish a System of Administrative Penalties (Parking) and to repeal By-law 2022-0002.

BY-LAW NO. 2024-0082 - A By-law to amend Appendix A in the User Fees Bylaw 2023-0105.

BY-LAW NO. 2024-0083 - A By-law to adopt Amendment No. 57 to the Official Plan of the Town of Halton Hills – Stewarttown Secondary Plan.

BY-LAW NO. 2024-0085 - A By-law to amend By-law No. 2023-0096 for the appointment of Municipal Law Enforcement Officers for the purpose of enforcing the Town's Parking By-laws and other By-laws as designated by the Clerk & Director of Legislative Services.

BY-LAW NO. 2024-0084 - A By-law to adopt the proceedings of the Council Meeting held on the 28th day of October, 2024 and to authorize its execution.

Dated this 28th day of October, 2024.

Originally Signe	d By:
	Ann Lawlor, Mayor